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‘e-Rickshaw Subsidy’


No. 3971, Shri Kamalbhan Singh Marabi:


Will the MINISTER OF FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Chhattisgarh has sought funds from the Union

Government to provide e-rickshaw subsidy to weaker section of the State and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Union Government has sanctioned and allocated the funds for the purpose to the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reason therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The Union Government has not received any request from Government of

Chhattisgarh for providing funds towards e-rickshaw subsidy to weaker section of

the State.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.


****

